

January 30, 2017

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2033

Page 1, line 1 remove "sections 43-45-05.1"

Page 1, line 2 replace "and" with "section"

Page 1, line 14, replace "At least" with "The initial"

Page 1, line 16, replace "have been" with "be"

Page 1, line 16, after "other" insert "qualified mental health"

Page 1, line 17, remove "designated by a supervising licensed independent clinical social"

Page 1, line 18, replace "worker" with "approved by the board if barriers due to the geographical location, disability, or other factors determined by the board to create a hardship exist for the applicant. The qualified professional must be registered or otherwise qualified as a clinical supervisor by the board that licenses the other professional"

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 27

Page 3, line 17, after "other" insert "qualified"

Page 3, line 18, replace "supervising licensed professional counselor," with "board"

Page 3, line 19, after "supervised" insert ", if barriers due to geographical location, disability, or other factors determined by the board to create a hardship exist for the applicant. The qualified professional must be registered or otherwise qualified as a clinical supervisor by the board that licenses the other professional"

Page 4, line 29, after "supervisor" insert "and acting under the approved supervisor. The other professional must be approved by the board, approved by that individual's licensing authority to supervise interns if appropriate."

Page 4, line 30, after the underscored period insert "The marriage and family therapist approved supervisor remains the applicant's supervisor of record."

Renumber accordingly